

Soil-2021-3 manuscript

Author response to editor

Dear editor,

We agree with your comments and we corrected the manuscript as follows, your comments are in italics:

Line 292: replace 'strength' with 'strengthen'

This was done

294: replace 'to promote' with 'promoting'

This was done

295: replace 'reveals' with 'reveal'

This was done

296: last words unclear. Do you mean 'were pedogenesis acts for a sufficiently long time'?

You are right, we corrected the sentence as suggested.